

On-Site and Excess Soil Regulation O. Reg. 406/19 Acknowledgment To be signed by the Project Leader¹ (As defined under O. Reg. 406/19) of the Subject Lands _____ EF Permit # ____ Re: Subject Lands_____ the Project Leader of the above-noted lands hereby acknowledge that it is my responsibility to ensure compliance with all applicable legislation, guidelines and other government directives pertaining to the excavation and management of excess soil including, but not limited to, O. Req. 406/19 and the Environmental Protection Act, as amended. I further acknowledge that the City of Vaughan is not responsible for the planning, reporting, documentation, registration, and/or implementation requirements prescribed under O. Reg. 406/19 and that such materials submitted as part of a site-alteration permit application were prepared by a Qualified Person². I further acknowledge and agree that if the Subject Lands are in contravention of the requirements of O. Reg. 406/19 or the Environmental Protection Act that the City of Vaughan is not responsible for losses or damages related to environmental orders, fines, and/or remedial activities not caused by the City of Vaughan's negligence and will not sue or initiate a claim over or against the City of Vaughan, except where it is alleged that the City of Vaughan has been negligent. Dated at: _____ this day of 20__ Project Leader Signature Print Name and Affix Corporate Seal (if applicable) **QUALIFIED PERSON** Last Name First Name Position Company Number Street Name City Prov Postal Code Email Phone number

¹ "Project Leader" means, in respect of a project, the person or persons who are ultimately responsible for making decisions relating to the planning and implementation of the project (Excerpt and as defined under O.Reg.406/19)

^{2 &}quot;Qualified Person" means, a person meets the qualifications to be a qualified person, if person holds a license, limited license or temporary license under the Professional Engineers Act, or the person holds a certificate of registration under the Professional Geoscientists Act, 2000 and is a practicing member, temporary member, or limited member of the Association of Professional Geoscientists of Ontario (Excerpt and as defined under O.Reg 406/19 and O.Reg 153/04)